504306743 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353424

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		l	Name			Execution Date	
SYNTHES USA PRODUCTS, LLC		_C				03/09/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	DEPU	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.					
Street Address:	325 PA	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE					
City:	RAYN	RAYNHAM					
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02767-	-0350					
Property Type			Number				
Property Type			Number				
		15421					
		15421					
Application Number:	ΟΑΤΑ		195				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(610)7	719-5143				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	(610)7 o the e	195 719-5143 9-mail address first; if t				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to	(610)7 o the e d; if th	195 719-5143 9-mail address first; if t				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJUS	195 719-5143 e-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN	vill be sen			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJU3 JOHN	195 719-5143 9-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON	vill be sen t J.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJU JOHN ONE	195 719-5143 e-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON	vill be sen t J.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJU JOHN ONE BERN	195 719-5143 9-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON	v ill be sen t J.com NPLAZA	t via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJU JOHN ONE BERN	195 719-5143 e-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON	v ill be sen t J.com NPLAZA	t via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJU JOHN ONE BERN NEW	195 719-5143 9-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON	v ill be sen t J.com NPLAZA	t via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJUS JOHN ONE BERN NEW	195 719-5143 e-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON IARD F. PLANTZ BRUNSWICK, NEW JE	v ill be sen t J.com NPLAZA	t via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJUS JOHN ONE BERN NEW	195 719-5143 e-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN SON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON	v ill be sen t J.com NPLAZA	t via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	(610)7 o the e d; if th 610-7 JNJUS JOHN ONE & BERN NEW	195 719-5143 e-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it v 19-5231 SPATENT@CORUS.JN ISON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON IARD F. PLANTZ BRUNSWICK, NEW JE DSP5219USNP AMY PELLETIER	vill be sen t J.com I PLAZA	t via US I		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Synthes USA Products, LLC, ASSIGNOR, a limited liability corporation of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1302 Wrights Lane East, West Chester, PA 19380 has all right, title and interest in the invention disclosed, described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 15/421195, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 1/31/2017, entitled Method and Instruments for Interbody Fusion and Posterior Fixation Through a Single Incision, and all inventions described, disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter "the Invention").

AND WHEREAS, **DePuy Synthes Products**, **Inc.**, ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest to the Invention worldwide, including the right to bring an action and recover damages for past infringements, if any.

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including the right to bring an action and recover damages for past infringements, if any.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in the Invention including the right to bring an action and recover damages for past infringement, if any; and all rights, title and interest in any corresponding United States patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof; and all Patents worldwide which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention worldwide, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the person executing this Assignment in a representative capacity on behalf of the ASSIGNOR warrants that he is fully authorized and empowered to do so and sets his hand and seal the day and year set with his/her signature.

ASSIGNOR: SYNTHES USA PRODUCTS, LLC Authorized to sign on behalf of Synthes USA Products, LLC

David A. Lane, Jr., Assistant Secretary

Date:

Signature: Position/Name:

March 9, 20

ASSIGNEE: DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC. Authorized to sign on behalf of DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.

ha MT

March 152017

Signature: Position/Name:

Thomas M. DiMauro, Assistant Secretary

Date:

PATENT REEL: 041853 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 04/05/2017